## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

**Civil Appeal No(s). 2881/2021** 

**NEETU SOLVENTS** 

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

**VINEET NAGAR & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4432/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4431/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4654/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4748/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4902-4903/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4908/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5668/2021 (XVII)

Date: 07-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bikram Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Keshav K. Choudhary, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi, Adv.

contd....

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, AOR

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kartikey Sahai, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR

Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Likivi Jakhalu, Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Nilesh Sahay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent/Mr.Vineet Nagar appears in person in respective matters.

# Civil Appeal No. 2881/2021

Respondent Nos. 1 & 9 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2, 5 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6, 8 & 10 are duly represented.

Respondent Nos. 11 to 43 have been deleted from the vide Hon'ble of parties Court's order dated array 25.08.2021.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Contd....

## C.A. No. 4432/2021

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.3, 4 and 6 to 10 are duly represented.

Respondent Nos. 11 to 43 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 25.08.2021.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

#### C.A. No. 4431/2021

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5 & 7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6, 8 & 9 are duly represented.

Respondent No.10 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 11 to 43 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 25.08.2021.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

# C.A. No. 4654/2021

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos. 4, 6 and 8 to 10 are duly represented.

Respondent Nos. 11 to 40 have been deleted from the

contd....

array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 25.08.2021.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

## C.A. No. 4748/2021

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and 6 to 10 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent No.5 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos. 11 to 43 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 25.08.2021.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

### C.A. No. 4902-4903/2021

Respondent Nos.1, 7 to 10 & 13 are duly represented.

Ld. counsel for respondent No.7 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5, 11 & 12 but none has entered appearance.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the appellant that respondent Nos.4 and 6 are merely proforma respondents and Application seeking deletion of their names from the array of parties would be filed. Let it be filed within two weeks. If such an application is filed within two weeks,

contd....

www.ecourtsindia.com

process as per rules and list on 17.3.2025 else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted a week's time to file spare copies for issuance of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal in respect of respondent Nos.4 & 6. If spare copies are filed within the time granted, notice be issued immediately and list on 17.3.2025 else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

## C.A. No. 4908/2021

Respondent Nos.1, 3, 4, 6 and 8 to 10 are duly represented.

It has been submitted by Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 that no counter affidavit would be filed on behalf of the said respondent. Submission is taken on record.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2, 5 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Application for deletion with regard to respondent Nos.11 to 43 be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

## C.A. No. 5668/2021

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd