

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2881/2021

NEETU SOLVENTS

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VINEET NAGAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

only civil appeal no. 4902-4903 of 2021 and IA NO 112431 OF 2021 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4908 OF 2021

WITH

C.A. No. 4902-4903/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4908/2021 (XVII)

(IA No. 112431/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 14-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Hirday Virdi, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Ranta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Khanna, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 112431 OF 2021 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4908 OF 2021

1. Application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.11 to 43 is allowed at the appellants's own risk.
2. Cause title be amended accordingly.
3. Interlocutory Application No.112431 of 2021 stands disposed of.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS